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Treasurer’s Report 11/8/25 to 14/9/25

Income

Donations

Membership Fees

Sale of Bench Grinder and Pedestal Drill — Surplus to club needs
Sale of RG58 coax

SEAC — TRE 3 held at Burrungule

Total

Expenses

Miscellaneous - Box of beer for Brett Pittard as thanks for his support
-Joy Smelt for contributing desserts for Convention
Mt Benson Repeater  Licence
Emergency Services Levy
Mt Graham Repeater Licence
Willalooka Repeater  Licence

RPC Electricity 24/6/25 to 24/8/25
New Trailer Shackles

Total

Profit

Bank Totals at 14/9/25
Card Account
Statement Account

Investment Account

Total In Bank

$95.00
$1240.00
$90.00
$10.00
$330.00

$1765.00

$105.00
$75.00
$57.00
$58.75
$57.00
$57.00
$192.00
$19.00

$620.75

$1144.25

$49.70

$20289.52
$42231.55

$62570.77



