South East Radio Group

PO Box 1103 Mount Gambier 5290

President: Nick Somerville VK5NJS Secretary: Col Huon. VK5HCF



Treasurer's Report 11/8/25 to 14/9/25

Income

Donations	\$95.00
Membership Fees	\$1240.00
Sale of Bench Grinder and Pedestal Drill – Surplus to club needs	\$90.00
Sale of RG58 coax	\$10.00
SEAC – TRE 3 held at Burrungule	\$330.00
Total	\$1765.00

Expenses

Miscellaneous - Box o	of beer for Brett Pittard as thanks for his support	\$105.00
-Joy Sr	nelt for contributing desserts for Convention	\$75.00
Mt Benson Repeater	Licence	\$57.00
	Emergency Services Levy	\$58.75
Mt Graham Repeater	Licence	\$57.00
Willalooka Repeater	Licence	\$57.00
RPC Electricity	24/6/25 to 24/8/25	\$192.00
New Trailer	Shackles	\$19.00

Total \$620.75

Profit \$1144.25

Bank Totals at 14/9/25

Card Account	\$49.70
Statement Account	\$20289.52
Investment Account	\$42231.55

Total In Bank \$62570.77